Construction Testing & Inspection Services, effective September 22, 2022, through September 21, 2025, 

in an amount not-to-exceed $1,000,000; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to renew the term of the Contract for two (2) years, effective 

September 22, 2025, to September 21, 2027, with a maximum allowable compensation of One Million, Two 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000$1,000,000), 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 

ARTICLES 

1. Article 1.4.1 shall be amended to include the following: 

The term of this Contract is renewed for two (2) years, from September 22, 2025, to September 21, 2027, 

with a maximum allowable compensation of ONE MILLION, TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($1,200,000$1,000,000), except as permitted in Paragraph 1.5 below. 

2. Attachment A, Section I, Introduction shall be amended to read as follows: 

OC Public Works on behalf of the County of Orange (County) requires supplemental professional services 

to meet workload demands and project scheduling commitments in relation to Architect/Engineer (A-E)